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Regional Administrator 
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U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street, AIR-7 
San Francisco, California 94105-3901 

Dear Mr. Blumenfeld: 

Edmund G. Brown Jr. 
Governor 

The Air Resources Board (ARB) is providing documentation, in accordance with the 
Data Requirements Rule for the 75 parts per billion 1-hour Sulfur Dioxide National 
Ambient Air Quality Standard ( 40 CFR §51.12), that there are no facilities located in 
California that emit 2,000 tons per year or more of sulfur dioxide. 

This finding is based upon the data reported in the 2013 ARB Emissions lnventOry, 
which is the most current inventory available. The Inventory can be accessed online at 
http://www.arb.ca .gov/app/emsinv/facinfo/facinfo.php?dd . For your reference, a table of 
the top 30 facilities in California, based on oxides of sulfur emissions, is enclosed. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, feel free to contact me at (916) 322-7137 
or Mr. Ravi Ramalingam, Chief, Consumer Products and Air Quality Assessment 
Branch, at (916) 322-2085, or via email at ravi .ramalingam@arb .ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

~ruw 
Karew agliano, ~ 
Air Quality Planning and Science Division 

Enclosure 

cc: See next page. 

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy consumption. 
For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our website: http://www.arb .ca .qov. 
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cc: (via email ) 

Dr. Meredith Kurpius, U.S. EPA Region 9 
(kurpius.meredith@epa.gov) 

Vijay Limaye, U.S. EPA Region 9 
(limaye.vijay@epa.gov) 

Gwen M. Yoshimura, U.S. EPA Region 9 
(yoshimura .gwen@epa.gov) 

Larry Allen, San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District 
(lallen@co.slo.ca.us) 

Robert Bamford, Northern Sonoma County Air Pollution Control District 
(Robert.Bamform@sonoma-county.org ) 

Gretchen Bennitt, Northern Sierra Air Quality Management District 
(Gretchen@myairdistrict.com) 

Jason Boetzer, Calaveras County Air Pollution Control District 
(JBoetzer@co.calaveras.ca .us) 

Christopher D. Brown, Feather River Air Quality Management District 
(apco@fraqmd.org) 

Tom Christofk, Placer County Air Pollution Control District 
(tchristo@placer.ca.gov) 

Joe Damiano, Colusa County Air Pollution Control District 
(jdamiano@countyofcolusa .org ) 

Mat Ehrhardt, Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District 
(mehrhardt@ysaqmd.org) 

Doug Gearhart, Lake County Air Quality Management District 
(dougg@lcaqmd.net) 

Continued next page. 
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(continued) 

Larry Greene, Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District 
(lgreene@airquality.org) 

Patrick Griffin, Siskiyou County Air Pollution Control District 
(pgriffin@co.siskiyou.ca.us) 

Kristin Hall-Stein, Tehama County Air Pollution Control District 
(khall@tehcoapcd .net) 

Eldon Heaston, Antelope Valley & Mojave Desert Air Quality Management 
Districts 
( eheaston@mdaqmd .ca .gov) 

Dave Johnston, El Dorado County Air Pollution Control District 
(Johnston@edcgov.us) 

Robert Kard, San Diego County Air Pollution Control District 
(Robert.Kard@sdcounty.ca .gov) 

Phill Kiddoo, Great Basin Unified Air Pollution Control District 
(pkiddoo@gbuapcd.org) 

Jim McHargue, Amador County Air Pollution Control District 
(jmchargue@amadorgov.org) 

Joe Morea, Modoc County Air Pollution Control District 
(agcommissioner@co.modoc.ca.us) 

Charles Mosher, Mariposa County Air Pollution Control District 
(health@mariposacounty.org) 

Dan Newton, Lassen County Air Pollution Control District 
( dnewton@cityofsusanville.org) 

Brad Poiriez, Imperial County Air Pollution Control District 
(bradpoiriez@co.imperial .ca.us) 

Continued next page. 
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(continued) 

Seyed Sadredin, San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 
(seyed .sadredin@valleyair.org ) 

Robert A. Scaglione, Mendocino County Air Quality Management District 
(scaglior@co .mendocino.ca.us) 

Richard Simon , Shasta County Air Quality Management District 
(rsimon@co.shasta.ca.us) 

Marcie Skelton, Glenn County Air Pollution Control District 
(mskelton@countyofglenn.net) 

Richard Stedman, Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District 
(rstedman@mbuapcd.org ) 

Glen Stephens, Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District 
(glens@co.kern.ca.us) 

Gary Stockel , Tuolumne County Air Pollution Control District 
(GStockel@co.tuo lumne.ca.us) 

Dave Van Mullem, Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District 
(vanmullemd@sbcapcd.org ) 

Mike Villegas, Ventura County Air Pollution Control District 
(mike@vcapcd.org ) 

Jim Wagoner, Butte County Air Quality Management District 
( jwagoner@bcaqmd .org) 

Barry Wallerstein, South Coast Air Quality Management District 
(bwallerstein@aqmd .gov) 

Brian Wilson, North Coast Unified Air Quality Management District 
(bwilson@ncuaqmd .org ) 

Ravi Ramalingam, AQPS 



Table of Top 30 Facilities in California 

SOx Emissions 

Facility Name Address Air District (tons per year) 
PHILLIPS 66 CARBON PLANT 2101 FRANKLIN CANYON RD RODEO 94572 BAY AREA AQMD 1242 
SHELL MARTINEZ REFINERY 3485 PACHECO BLVD MARTINEZ 94553 BAY AREA AQMD 1230 
LEHIGH SOUTHWEST CEMENT COMP AN 24001 STEVENS CREEK BLVD CUPERTINO 95014 BAY AREA AQMD 912 
CALIFORNIA PORTLAND CEMENT CO. 9350 OAK CREEK ROAD MOJAVE 93501 KERN COUNTY APCD 804 
TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO 150 SOLANO WAY MARTINEZ 94553 BAY AREA AQMD 572 
TESORO REFINING & MARKETING CO, LLC 2350 E 223RD ST CARSON 90810 SOUTH COAST AQMD 509 
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 3700 W 190TH ST TORRANCE 90504 SOUTH COAST AQMD 481 
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY - SAN FRAN 1380 SAN PABLO AVE RODEO 94572 BAY AREA AQMD 409 
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY 841 CHEVRON WAY RICHMOND 94802 BAY AREA AQMD 339 
SOLVAY USA INC 100 MOCOCO ROAD MARTINEZ 94553 BAY AREA AQMD 324 
TESORO REF & MKTG CO LLC,CALCINER 1175 CARRACK AVE WILMINGTON 90748 SOUTH COAST AQMD 278 
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO. 324 W EL SEGUNDO BLVD EL SEGUNDO 90245 SOUTH COAST AQMD 263 
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY/LOS ANGELES REFINERY . 1520 E SEPULVEDA BLVD CARSON 90745 SOUTH COAST AQMD 241 
CEMEX - BLACK MOUNTAIN QUARRY 25220 BLACK MTN QUARRY RD APPLE VALLEY 92307 MOJAVE DESERT AQMD 204 
MITSUBISHI CEMENT 2013 5808 STATE HIGHWAY18 LUCERNE VALLEY 92356 MOJAVE DESERT AQMD 201 
GALLO GLASS COMPANY 605 S SANTA CRUZ MODESTO 95354 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED APCD 197 
CONOCO PHILLIPS SANTA MARIA FA 2555 WILLOW ROAD ARROYO GRANDE 93420 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY APCD 180 
TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING CO, LLC 2101 E PACIFIC COAST HWY WILMINGTON 90744 SOUTH COAST AQMD 175 
LA CNTY SANrTA TION DISTRICT-PUENTE HILLS 13130 CROSSROADS PKYSOUTH CrTY OF INDUSTRY 91745 SOUTH COAST AQMD 168 
OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER 3600 ALAMEDA AVENUE OAKLAND 94601 BAY AREA AQMD 160 
SEARLES VALLEY MINERAL 13200 MAIN STREET TR ONA 93562 MOJAVE DESERT AQMD 154 
ULTRAMAR INC 2402 E ANAHEIM ST WILMINGTON 90744 SOUTH COAST AQMD 149 
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES CORP 11535 E MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE KINGS BURG 93631 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED APCD 133 
IMERYS MINERALS CALIFORNIA, INC . 2500 MIGUELrTO ROAD LOMPOC 93436 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY APCD 133 
CHEMTRADE WEST US LLC 525 CASTRO STREET RICHMOND 94801 BAY AREA AQMD 127 
PHILLIPS 66 CO/LA REFINERY WILMINGTON PL 1660 WANAHEIM ST WILMINGTON 90744 SOUTH COAST AQMD 125 
PILKINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC 500 EAST LOUISE AVE. LATHROP 95330 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED APCD 123 
ACE COGENERATION C0-2013 12801 MARIPOSA ST TRONA 92392 MOJAVE DESERT AQMD 115 
VALERO REFINING COMPANY - CALI 3400 E 2ND STREET BENICIA 94510 BAY AREA AQMD 111 

WADHAM ENERGY LTD PARTNERSHIP 6247 MYERS RD WILLIAMS 95987 COLUSA COUNTY APCD 110 
l The Air Resources Board maintains a comprehensive oxides of sulfur (SOx) emission inventory. Staff estimate that sulfur dioxide (S02) 
comprises 97 percent of the SOx inventory. Additionally, in most combustion categories almost all SOx will be S02. Therefore, for purposes of 
reporting facility emissions pursuant to the Data Requirements Rule for the 1-hour S02 standard, SOx emissions are used to represent S02 
em1ss1ons. 
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